
 

2014 K-TOWN 5 MILE 

KINSMAN, OHIO 

April 12, 2014 

40 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

5 MILE 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Andrew Riggins, 26                         25:37.0    5:07 

    2    2  Scott Denham, 25                           25:46.1    5:09 

    3    3  Jake Dialesandro, 25                       27:24.9    5:29 

 

Open Women 

    6    1  Danielle Cerroni, 23                       31:09.6    6:14 

    8    2  Stephanie Case, 22                         32:31.4    6:30 

    9    3  Ro Morgan, 25                              34:53.9    6:59 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Men 9 - 14 

   24    1  Scotlund Shaffer, 13                       41:42.7    8:21 

 

 

Men 20 - 24 

    4    1  Jason McDowell, 23                         30:00.0    6:00 

   38    2  Jeff Hogan, 21                             48:30.4    9:42 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    5    1  Taylor Millich, 29                         30:54.3    6:11 

   51    2  Justin Hite, 29                            56:26.9   11:17 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   29    1  David Serotko, 34                          43:57.3    8:47 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   25    1  Jerad Sutton, 39                           42:24.8    8:29 

   30    2  Ryan Hegedus, 37                           43:59.1    8:48 



   34    3  Jared Klingensmith, 38                     46:06.2    9:13 

 

Men 40 - 44 

    7    1  Christopher Fenn, 44                       31:13.8    6:15 

   10    2  Jeff Bedlion, 44                           36:05.8    7:13 

   14    3  Tom Walden, 43                             38:21.0    7:40 

 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   27    1  Robert Tripi, 51                           43:12.5    8:38 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   11    1  Bob George, 57                             37:02.4    7:24 

   13    2  Mark Milone, 55                            38:03.9    7:37 

   16    3  Alan Bottorff, 59                          38:53.7    7:47 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   12    1  Bob Hardman, 60                            37:08.8    7:26 

   31    2  Craig Simons, 64                           44:12.5    8:50 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   32    1  John Davis, 68                             44:38.0    8:56 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   28    1  Lou Alaksin, 73                            43:37.2    8:43 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 9 

   53    1  Alisandra Enyeart, 6                     1:15:44.0   15:09 

 

Women 9 - 14 

   44    1  Alexis Kaleda, 12                          51:50.3   10:22 

 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   41    1  Megan Brainard, 22                         50:46.4   10:09 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   26    1  Kellie Andrasko, 29                        42:31.2    8:30 

   47    2  Lindsey Stanford, 26                       53:58.6   10:48 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   18    1  Kimberly Durstwheeler, 31                  39:30.4    7:54 

   45    2  Holly Miller, 34                           51:50.4   10:22 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   15    1  Christina Stanhope, 38                     38:47.0    7:45 

   17    2  Christine Davis, 37                        39:22.0    7:52 

   33    3  Emily Pittman, 39                          44:41.5    8:56 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   35    1  Tammy Bedlion, 44                          46:32.5    9:18 

   39    2  Mechelle Panak, 43                         49:19.0    9:52 

   42    3  Amber Sowers, 41                           51:02.3   10:12 

 

 

 

 



Women 60 - 64 

   55    1  Darlene Peterson, 64                     1:15:47.0   15:09 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

5 MILE 

    1       Andrew Riggins, 26                         25:37.0    5:07 

    2       Scott Denham, 25                           25:46.1    5:09 

    3       Jake Dialesandro, 25                       27:24.9    5:29 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
    4    1  Jason McDowell, 23                         30:00.0    6:00 

    5    1  Taylor Millich, 29                         30:54.3    6:11 

    6       Danielle Cerroni, 23*                      31:09.6    6:14 

    7    1  Christopher Fenn, 44                       31:13.8    6:15 

    8       Stephanie Case, 22*                        32:31.4    6:30 

    9       Ro Morgan, 25*                             34:53.9    6:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   10    2  Jeff Bedlion, 44                           36:05.8    7:13 

   11    1  Bob George, 57                             37:02.4    7:24 

   12    1  Bob Hardman, 60                            37:08.8    7:26 

   13    2  Mark Milone, 55                            38:03.9    7:37 

   14    3  Tom Walden, 43                             38:21.0    7:40 

   15    1  Christina Stanhope, 38*                    38:47.0    7:45 

   16    3  Alan Bottorff, 59                          38:53.7    7:47 

   17    2  Christine Davis, 37*                       39:22.0    7:52 

   18    1  Kimberly Durstwheeler, 31*                 39:30.4    7:54 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   19    4  Bob Johnson, 59                            41:25.3    8:17 

   20    5  Joe Molnar, 57                             41:32.3    8:18 

   21    4  Terry Bryant, 42                           41:37.3    8:19 

   22    6  Frank Tarantine, 55                        41:37.6    8:20 

   23    7  Butch Dillon, 59                           41:41.3    8:20 

   24    1  Scotlund Shaffer, 13                       41:42.7    8:21 

   25    1  Jerad Sutton, 39                           42:24.8    8:29 

   26    1  Kellie Andrasko, 29*                       42:31.2    8:30 

   27    1  Robert Tripi, 51                           43:12.5    8:38 

   28    1  Lou Alaksin, 73                            43:37.2    8:43 

   29    1  David Serotko, 34                          43:57.3    8:47 

   30    2  Ryan Hegedus, 37                           43:59.1    8:48 

   31    2  Craig Simons, 64                           44:12.5    8:50 

   32    1  John Davis, 68                             44:38.0    8:56 

   33    3  Emily Pittman, 39*                         44:41.5    8:56 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   34    3  Jared Klingensmith, 38                     46:06.2    9:13 

   35    1  Tammy Bedlion, 44*                         46:32.5    9:18 

   36       Kerry Kimerer, 47                          47:44.6    9:33 

   37       Patty Kimerer, 45*                         47:44.9    9:33 

   38    2  Jeff Hogan, 21                             48:30.4    9:42 



   39    2  Mechelle Panak, 43*                        49:19.0    9:52 

   40       John Dialesandro, 59                       49:49.4    9:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   41    1  Megan Brainard, 22*                        50:46.4   10:09 

   42    3  Amber Sowers, 41*                          51:02.3   10:12 

   43    4  Joyce Garnet, 42*                          51:15.9   10:15 

   44    1  Alexis Kaleda, 12*                         51:50.3   10:22 

   45    2  Holly Miller, 34*                          51:50.4   10:22 

   46    4  Julie Swiger, 38*                          51:51.9   10:22 

   47    2  Lindsey Stanford, 26*                      53:58.6   10:48 

   48    5  Debra Wildman, 42*                         54:30.6   10:54 

   49    6  Robin Holden, 44*                          54:45.6   10:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   50       #257                                       56:01.1   11:12 

   51    2  Justin Hite, 29                            56:26.9   11:17 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   52    7  Carol Peterson, 41*                      1:15:40.0   15:08 

   53    1  Alisandra Enyeart, 6*                    1:15:44.0   15:09 

   54    5  Barbara Enyeart, 39*                     1:15:44.4   15:09 

   55    1  Darlene Peterson, 64*                    1:15:47.0   15:09 

* indicates females 

10 finishers among Males (no age given) 

1 finishers among Men 9 - 14 

2 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

2 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

1 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

3 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

4 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

1 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

7 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

2 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

1 finishers among Men 65 - 69 

1 finishers among Men 70 - 74 

1 finishers among Women Under 9 

1 finishers among Women 9 - 14 

1 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

2 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

2 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

5 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

7 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

1 finishers among Women 60 - 64 

35 male finishers 

20 female finishers 

55 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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